Washburn Student Government Association Hanes/Leffingwell Administration, February 8th, 2023

- I. Call to Order Vice President Leffingwell
- II. Roll Call Administrative Assistant Yelland
- III. Review of Proceeding Meeting Minutes
- IV. Cabinet Reports
 - a. Campus & Community Affairs Director Wood
 - b. Wellness Director Chaffin
 - c. Communications & Marketing Director Cook
 - d. Diversity and Inclusion Director Marks
 - e. Administrative Assistant Yelland
 - f. Legislative Director Meseke
 - g. Budget Director Buller
 - h. Chief of Staff Wessel
 - i. Vice President Leffingwell
 - j. President Hanes
 - k. Advisor Collier
- V. Committee Reports
 - a. Allocations Chairperson Woltje
 - b. Campus and Community Affairs Chairperson Jordan
 - c. Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Chairperson Estrada
 - d. Health and Wellness Chairperson Martinez
- VI. New Business I:
 - a. SB 22-23 #086: Chemistry Club
 - b. SB 22-23 #087: Bowling Club
 - c. SB 22-23 #088: Alpha Phi
 - d. SB 22-23 #089: Washburn University Annual Pageants
- VII. Public Forum I: Higher Ed Day
- VIII. Public Forum II: Campaign Announcements
- IX. Announcements
- X. Roll Call
- XI. Adjournment



SENATE BILL no. 22-23 #086 TITLE: Chemistry Club SPONSOR: Allocations Committee STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Chemistry Club is requesting funding for T-Shirts, and

WHEREAS: Chemistry Club has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Chemistry Club is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$482.00 from the Student Organizations account for T-Shirts

SECTION TWO: This legislation shall become effective upon passage.

Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President Presiding Officer of the Senate Date

Shayden Hanes WSGA President



SENATE BILL no. 22-23 #087 TITLE: Bowling Club SPONSOR: Allocations Committee STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Bowling Club is requesting funding for Bowling, and

WHEREAS: Bowling Club has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Bowling Club is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$500.00 from the Student Organizations account for Bowling

SECTION TWO: This legislation shall become effective upon passage.

Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President Presiding Officer of the Senate Date

Shayden Hanes WSGA President



SENATE BILL no. 22-23 #088 TITLE: Alpha Phi SPONSOR: Allocations Committee STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Alpha Phi is requesting funding for Philanthropy Week, and

WHEREAS: Alpha Phi has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Alpha Phi is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$1000.00 from the Student Organizations account for Philanthropy Week

SECTION TWO: This legislation shall become effective upon passage.

Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President Presiding Officer of the Senate Date

Shayden Hanes WSGA President



SENATE BILL no. 22-23 #089 TITLE: Washburn University Annual Pageants SPONSOR: Allocations Committee STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Washburn University Annual Pageants is requesting funding for Crowning Finale Night, and

WHEREAS: Washburn University Annual Pageants has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Washburn University Annual Pageants is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$1461.00 from the Student Organizations account for Crowning Finale Night

SECTION TWO: This legislation shall become effective upon passage.

Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President Presiding Officer of the Senate Date

Shayden Hanes WSGA President

https://www.canva.com/design/DAFZoPZ2CXo/aPoCdgYcEJ185hPGoCfXKQ/view?utm_conte nt=DAFZoPZ2CXo&utm_campaign=designshare&utm_medium=link2&utm_source=sharebut ton